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Working Group Members  
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Name Organization Email 
Beth Townsend Iowa Workforce Development  beth.townsend@iwd.iowa.gov  

Alex Piedras Grand View University  apiedras@grandview.edu  
Marvin DeJear Evelyn K. Davis Center  mdejear@evelynkdaviscenter.org  

Steve Dust Greater Cedar Valley Alliance  sdust@cedarvalleyalliance.com  

Timothy Perkins Iowa Commission on Native American Affairs  timothy.j.perkins12.mil@mail.mil;  
 tperk1986@gmail.com  

Mary Bontrager  Greater Des Moines Partnership mbontrager@desmoinesmetro.com  
San Wong  Department of Human Rights  siew-san.wong@iowa.gov  

Wayne Ford Urban Dreams wford14275@aol.com  
Marcela Hermosillo Iowa Department of Education marcela.hermosillo@iowa.gov

Carmen Heck Goodwill of the Heartland  check@goodwillheartland.org
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